Illinois law.

Section 240.540  Participant Agreement and Consent Form 

A participant must be notified on the Participant Agreement and Consent Form that: 

a)	A decision regarding eligibility for CCP services must be made within 30 calendar days after the submission of the Participant Agreement and Consent Form;

b)	The participant must be notified by the CCU in writing of the decision within 15 calendar days after decision;

c)	Services must be provided within 15 calendar days after the notice is sent to the participant; and 

d)	Any delays attributable to the participant will extend the required time frame.

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 11053, effective July 16, 2024)
